

Welcome to the Alexandria Lakes Area Chamber of Commerce, where we are proud to lead, connect, and collaborate for a thriving community!

The Alexandria Chamber has been connecting people and serving businesses since 1907. We've come a long way since then – as a Chamber and as a community. Alexandria has always been a thriving, growing community, and much of that can be credited to the strong connections and collaboration shared by local business people.

Membership in the Alexandria Lakes Area Chamber of Commerce is a valuable asset and a smart investment for business. We work hard to promote and support our members through referrals, networking opportunities, advocacy and more.

But membership in a Chamber of Commerce is not just good for your business, it's also good for the community. Because of your membership support, we can connect businesses, residents, and tourists together to keep this region vibrant.

The Alexandria Lakes Area Chamber of Commerce is located at 206 Broadway. For information on membership and the benefits it offers, please call our office at (320) 763-3161 or email <u>info@alexandriamn.org</u>. Together, we can ensure the Alexandria community is thriving for years to come!

Taro LBitren

Tara Bitzan, Executive Director Alexandria Lakes Area Chamber of Commerce